1 3

5 6

7 8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

18

20 21

22 23

24 25

26

27

2

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 9

JUVENILE DIVISION

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

ORDER REGARDING

CLERK'S CALENDARS

9 **199**6

STEPHEN V. LOVE

The Court finds that the Child Advocate Program of Santa Clara and San Mateo Counties (Program) performs important services for many dependent children of this court The Court further finds that the Program has a need for daily information concerning the actions taken by the juvenile court regarding cases in which a child advocate has been appointed.

Based upon these findings, the Court hereby authorizes the court clerks in each dependency department to make a copy of their so-called "scratch" calendars and to deliver them to the Child Advocate office each court day by placing it in the designated pony box in the clerk's office

This order is conditioned upon members of the Child Advocate office agreeing that they will use all "scratch" calendars only for purposes of gaining information about cases in which there is an

1	advocate appointed and that they will destroy all other case
2	information after they have recorded such information
3	DATE: 12-2-96
4	
5	LEONARD EDWARDS
б	Supervising Judge, Dependency Court
7	
8	On behalf of the Child Advocate office, I agree to the
9	conditions set forth in this court order.
10	DATE: 12-2-96
11	
12	Nora Manchester
13	Executive Director Child Advocate Office
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	h;orders\juv_cai.lpe